
19 JULY 

Port 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

D 

Appe. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

4562 39. 07. 299 
2588 39. 07. 299 

53718 40.09.019 
2569 42. 05. 009 

53755 

53708 

2678 

2678 

2627 

2568 
2607 

53764 
53692 
53691 

53693 
53694 

53696 

48.07 .159 

51.04.041 

59.17 .039 

59.17 .039 

62.05.039 

64.05.000 
70.17 .000 

Whole item 
70.20.041 
71.12.009 
11.12 t 
71.13 f 
71.12.009 
71.12.009 

71.16.009 

53697 71.16.009 

53701 73.18.009 

4501 73.27.029 

53720 76.02.001 

4574 76.03.011 
4556 76.04.001 

53631 82.05 .001 

53759 
52129 

4494 

4495 
4445 
4535 

4568 

53705 

4536 

4327 

82.06.009 
84.17 .009 

84.17.009 

84.17 .009 
84.19.039 
84.21.011 

84.21.021 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 

4446 84. 22. 009 
4534 84.23;001 

53728 84.45 .009 

53766 84.45 .009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

Tariff.Notice No. 1979 I 108-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Polaroid security pockets for polaroid identification cards . . . . 
Red acrylic dosimetry pellets, used to establish the amount of radiation 

being received by medical supplies being processed through a cobalt 
60 gamma irradiation plant 

Silicon rubber sleeving for corona discharge units . . . . . .. 
Products, when declared by a manufacturer or by an importer that they . 

will be sold by him only to manufacturers, for making footwear: 
Bindings of leather 

Photographic dry mounting tissue, used in the mounting of photo
graphic prints 

Polypropylene carpet backing, exceeding 124.5 cm in width, to be used 
in the manufacture of tufted carpets 

Buehler Microcloths: a polishing cloth used in scientific analysis for 
preparin~ metalurgical samples 

Buehler M1crochlths: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
A polishing cloth used in scientific analysis for preparing metallur
gical samples 

Life jackets designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of 
vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister, viz: 

Beaufort Mark 2 
Beaufort Super Mariner Mark 5 
Toyo inflatable life preserver 

Shanks, wood, commonly for use as arch supports in making footwear 
Laboratory, hygienic and pharmaceutical glassware whether or not 

graduated or calibrated: glass ampoules 
Sleeving, commonly used as insulation in electrical industries 
Cluster t-0p stampings . . . . . . . . . . 
Stampings (not including rings) in the rough and unbuilt .. 

Coronet settings in the rough . . . . . . , . . . 
Fashions in the rough, (these take the place of coronet settings to hold 

the stone in the ring) 
Stampings in the rough, which require further work, such as polishing, 

plating, gilding, to be done in New Zealand for use in making 
imitation jewellery 

Stampings, metal (other than stampings containing precious metal), as 
may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer that they will 
be used by him only in making imitation jewellery: 

Claw chain 
88.9 mm x 6.35 mm black tube (mild steel), to be used in the manu

facture of agricultural cultivators 
Stainless steel woven wire: . . . . . . . . . . 

32 mesh, 29 gauge, type 304L 
Aluminium wire tensile strength 303160.00--358280.00 Kpa (4400-52000 

p.s.i.), used in the manufacture of aluminium conductor accessories 
only by Electrical Supply Authorities in New Zealand Electricity 
Department 

Ano-coil high grade bright rolled high specular reflector sheet .. 
"Silvaseam" reinforced aluminium foil carpet seaming tape . . . . 
Porter metal piercers, to be used as an interchangeable part for metal 

working machine 
Cutting blades for food processors used in food preparation . . . • 
Ammonia/Urea fertiliser complex, used in the manufacture of ammonia 

and urea 
Lendle Prefoamer L V700, for use in the manufacture of expanded 

polystyrene products 
Stock rotary retort, for sterilisation by rotation . . . . . . 
Hayssen model APR. 16 vertical form, fill and seal packaging machine 
Cafco 200L insulation spray-on machine, to spray on blended insu-

lation material 
Rotary .barrel shot blasting machines, excluding dust collecti~ 

equipment 
Automatic paint sprayer, to be used in the manufacture of picture 

moulding 
Badger air brush kits complete, for spraying paint for models: 100, 150, 

200, 250, 300 
Injection system, to be used in the manufacture of nautamixer ~ical 

orbital screw mixer 
"Telelift" document conveying system . . . . . . . . 
Radahl trencher for use in drainlaying . . . . . . . • 
Angelus 60L double seamer, for can manufacturing, equipped for 401 

diameter x 411 height cans with variable speed drive less motor, to 
be used for closing/seaming in can manufacturing 

Peddinghaus stirrip bending machines, models Perfekt 32KAB and 
Perfekt 32P AB 

Peddinghaus concrete reinforcing steel bar bending machines-models 
Perfekt 70K, Perfekt SOK 

Peddinghaus concrete reinforcing steel bar cropping machine, model 
Simplex 328H 

Peddinghaus concrete reinforcing steel bar bending machines, models 
special 32, Perfekt 32KA, Perfekt 32PA 

Rates of Duty 

Normal l Prer. 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

5• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Fi!ee* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free4' 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Fne* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Fret* 

Free• 

2183 

Part 
u 

Ref. 

99 
99 

IS 

IS 

99 

99 

IS 
99 

15 
15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

IS 

15 

15 

99 

99 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

IO 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 


