Tariff Notice No. 1979/108-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Pari
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK WN	4562 2588	39.07.299 39.07.299	Polaroid security pockets for polaroid identification cards	Free*	Free*	99 99
H.O. WN	53718 2569	40.09.019 42.05.009	Silicon rubber sleeving for corona discharge units  Products, when declared by a manufacturer or by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers, for making footwear:	Free* Free*	Free*	iš
H.O.	53755	48.07.159	Bindings of leather Photographic dry mounting tissue, used in the mounting of photographic prints	Free*		
I.O.	53708	51.04.041	Polypropylene carpet backing, exceeding 124.5 cm in width, to be used	Free*	Free*	15
VN	2678	59.17.039	in the manufacture of tufted carpets  Buehler Microcloths: a polishing cloth used in scientific analysis for preparing metalurgical samples	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2678	59.17.039	Buehler Microchlths:  A polishing cloth used in scientific analysis for preparing metallur-	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2627	62.05.039	gical samples Life jackets designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister, viz: Beaufort Mark 2 Beaufort Super Mariner Mark 5	Free*		••
WN WN	2568 2607	64.05.000 70.17.000 Whole item	Toyo inflatable life preserver Shanks, wood, commonly for use as arch supports in making footwear Laboratory, hygienic and pharmaceutical glassware whether or not graduated or calibrated: glass ampoules	Free*	Free*	15 99
I.O.	53764	70.20.041	Sleeving, commonly used as insulation in electrical industries	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
H.O. H.O.	53692 53691	71.12.009 71.12 71.13	Cluster top stampings	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	53693 53694	71.12.009 71.12.009	Coronet settings in the rough Fashions in the rough, (these take the place of coronet settings to hold the stone in the ring)	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	53696	71.16.009	Stampings in the rough, which require further work, such as polishing, plating, gilding, to be done in New Zealand for use in making	Free*	Free*	15
.O.	53697	71.16.009	imitation jewellery Stampings, metal (other than stampings containing precious metal), as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making imitation jewellery: Claw chain	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	53701	73.18.009	Claw chain 88.9 mm × 6.35 mm black tube (mild steel), to be used in the manufacture of agricultural cultivators	5*	Free*	15
ΑK	4501	73.27.029	Stainless steel woven wire:  32 mesh, 29 gauge, type 304L	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	53720	76.02.001	Aluminium wire tensile strength 303160.00-358280.00 Kpa (4400-52000 p.s.i.), used in the manufacture of aluminium conductor accessories only by Electrical Supply Authorities in New Zealand Electricity	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK H.O.	4574 4556 53631	76.03.011 76.04.001 82.05.001	"Silvaseam" reinforced aluminium foil carpet seaming tape Porter metal piercers, to be used as an interchangeable part for metal working machine	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	53759 52129	82.06.009 84.17.009	Cutting blades for food processors used in food preparation Ammonia/Urea fertiliser complex, used in the manufacture of ammonia and urea	Free*	Free*	99 10
AK .	4494	84.17.009	Lendle Prefoamer LV700, for use in the manufacture of expanded polystyrene products	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK AK	4495 4445 4535	84.17.009 84.19.039 84.21.011	Stock rotary retort, for sterilisation by rotation Hayssen model APR. 16 vertical form, fill and seal packaging machine Cafco 200L insulation spray-on machine, to spray on blended insu-	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10 10
٩K	4568	84.21.021	lation material  Rotary barrel shot blasting machines, excluding dust collecting	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	53705	84.21.029	equipment Automatic paint sprayer, to be used in the manufacture of picture	Free*	Free*	10
AK ,	4536	84.21.029	moulding Badger air brush kits complete, for spraying paint for models: 100, 150,	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4327	84.21.029	200, 250, 300 Injection system, to be used in the manufacture of nautamixer conical orbital screw mixer	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK I.O.	4446 4534 53728	84.22.009 84.23.001 84.45.009	"Telelift" document conveying system  Radahl trencher for use in drainlaying  Angelus 60L double seamer, for can manufacturing, equipped for 401 diameter × 411 height cans with variable speed drive less motor, to	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10 10
H.O.	53766	84.45.009	be used for closing/seaming in can manufacturing Peddinghaus stirrip bending machines, models Perfekt 32KAB and Perfekt 32PAB	Free*	Free*	10
			Peddinghaus concrete reinforcing steel bar bending machines—models Perfekt 70K, Perfekt 80K			
			Peddinghaus concrete reinforcing steel bar cropping machine, model Simplex 328H Peddinghaus concrete reinforcing steel bar bending machines, models special 32, Perfekt 32KA, Perfekt 32PA			